
Recommendation to approve the First Amendment of the above Agreement. Contract Term: October 2, 2019 through June 30, 2021, 1 year and 9 months; User

Department: Student Services; Awarded Amount: $297,771; Awarded Vendor(s): Scholastic, Inc.; Small/Minority/ Women Enterprise Vendor(s): None.

Recommendation to Approve the First Amendment to Agreement - 59-111V - Family and Community Engagement Services Agreement

There is no additional financial impact to the District. The unused authorized spending of $147,963 will be enough to cover the nine (9) month extension.

This First Amendment is to extend the term of the agreement so Scholastic, Inc. will continue to work with twenty (20) Broward County Public School Title I

elementary schools, as well as District family engagement staff, to create partnerships with families that: (1) build strong, trusting relationships; (2) foster two (2)

way communication between home and school; (3) inform families about what their child should know, what their child does know, and what families can do to

support their child; and (4) empower families through multiple opportunities that provide practice and feedback on the actions they can take at home to support

their child’s literacy and social-emotional development. Scholastic will continue to provide assessment, training, and coaching support for those schools, during the

extended term of this Agreement.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

This First Amendment to the Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. 

DEPARTMENT

Form #4189   Revised 07/25/2019
RWR/

Special Order Request

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation & Background  (2) Executive Summary  (3) Financial Analysis Worksheet  (4) Agreement  (5)
Original Executed Documents

ITEMS

MLW/MCC/NC:mt

Electronic Signature

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

754-321-1599

Safe & Supportive Environment Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:

Senior Leader & Title

High Quality InstructionGoal 1:

E-4. 64583

Mary C. Coker 754-321-0501

School Board Chair

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Procurement & Warehousing Services

<subject>PDF Signed item E-4. Recommendation to Approve the First Amendment to Agreement - 59-111V - Family and Community Engagement Services Agreement</subject>
<body>Agenda form and attachments for item E-4.</body>

ITEM No.:

<address>deanna.martin@browardschools.com;barbara.mash@browardschools.com;randi.rosenthal@browardschools.com</address><upload>1</upload><mail>1</mail>

CATEGORY

AGENDA ITEM

Name: Phone:

2020-08-19 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time

Signature

E. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS

Nadia J. Clarke

Yes
Open Agenda

No


	Signature: Maurice Woods
8/10/2020, 2:38:58 PM


